



2026:BHC-NAG:5301-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5016 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

M/s Vidarbha Bottlers (p) Ltd., Nagpur Thr. Its ...PETITIONER
Director, Suresh Bhaiyalal Jaiswal

V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Secretary, HomeRESPONDENT
Department, Mumbai And Anr.

ADV. SALIL GAIDHANE H/F ADV. ZEESHAN Z. HAQ for
Petitioner

SHRI DP THAKARE ADDL. GP FOR R/1 & 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI HARISH
DANGRE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ

DATE : 1st October, 2024

P.C. :

AT THE REQ. OF AGP S.O. TO 15/11/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)